
Rank Project Agency Type New/Renewal Score

PSH/RRH 

Elements CA

PSH/RRH 

and CA  Budget Running Total Tier

1 HMIS Renewal-Balance of State NCCEH HMIS R n/a n/a n/a n/a  $     519,299  $       519,299 1

2

Project Homeward Bound Permanent Supportive 

Housing FY2016

Sandhills Community Action Program, 

Inc. PSH R 138.0 met met met  $         3,873  $       714,809 1

3 Smoky Mountain PSH Central 2011 Smoky Mountain Center-Central PSH R 121.0 met met met 191,637$     714,809$       1

4 Smoky Mountain PSH Western Combo Smoky Mountain LME/MCO PSH R 120.0 met met met  $     366,926  $   1,081,735 1

5 Trillium PSH OCBH Trillium Health Resources PSH R 115.0 met met met  $     111,851  $   1,193,586 1

6 Smoky Mountain PSH Central Combo Smoky Mountain LME/MCO PSH R 109.0 met met met  $     210,511  $   1,404,097 1

7 Trillium PSH #1 Trillium Health Resources PSH R 106.0 met met met  $     790,651  $   2,194,748 1

8 Smoky Mountain PSH Central Chronic Smoky Mountain LME/MCO PSH R 102.0 met met met  $       47,710  $   2,242,458 1

9

Pathways to Permanent Housing Henderson 

County Homeward Bound PSH R 99.5 met met met  $     181,231  $   2,423,689 1

10

Eastpointe Shelter Plus Care -Combined-Renewal 

2016 Eastpointe Human Services PSH R 92.0 met met met  $     234,639  $   2,658,328 1

11 Eastpointe Shelter Plus Care 3 - Renewal 2016 Eastpointe Human Services PSH R 88.5 met met met  $     255,555  $   2,913,883 1

12

Pathways to Permanent Housing Henderson 

County 3

Homeward Bound of Western North 

Carolina, Inc. PSH R 86.5 met met met  $       60,174  $   2,974,057 1

13

Rapid Rehousing Grant Asheboro Housing 

Authority Asheboro Housing Authority RRH R 83.0 met met met  $     119,160  $   3,093,217 1

14

Eastpointe Shelter Plus Care Beacon Renewal 

2016 Eastpointe Human Services PSH R 79.0 met met met  $       48,651  $   3,141,868 1

15 Partners Consolidated Renewal 2016

Partners Behavioral Health 

Management PSH R 74.0 met met met  $     247,067  $   3,388,935 1

16 HOPE PSH FY 2016 Burlington Development Corporation PSH R 73.0 met met met  $       78,821  $   3,467,756 1

17 AC 2 Renewal 2016 Cardinal Innovations Healthcare PSH R 148.0 unmet unmet unmet  $       32,637  $   3,500,393 1

18 PBH 2007 PH Renewal FY 2016 Cardinal Innovations Healthcare PSH R 148.0 unmet met unmet  $     115,310  $   3,615,703 1

19 SPC Chronic Renewal 2016 Cardinal Innovations Healthcare PSH R 119.5 unmet unmet unmet  $     103,734  $   3,719,437 1

20 Kerr Tar PH 2 Renewal 2016 Cardinal Innovations Healthcare PSH R 112.0 unmet unmet unmet  $       82,594  $   3,802,031 1

21 PBH 2012 Renewal PSH FY 2016 Cardinal Innovations Healthcare PSH R 107.5 unmet met unmet  $     202,556  $   4,004,587 1

22 Kerr Tar PH 4 Renewal 2016 Cardinal Innovations Healthcare PSH R 105.0 unmet unmet unmet  $     104,536  $   4,109,123 1

23 PBH 2010 SPC Program FY 2016 Cardinal Innovations Healthcare PSH R 103.5 unmet met unmet  $     194,230  $   4,303,353 1

24

Reidsville Housing Authority-2016 CoC Renewal 

for 2018 The New Reidsville Housing Authority PSH R 103.5 unmet met unmet  $     258,371  $   4,561,724 1

25 RCHH PSH Renewal Grant 2016

Rockingham County Help for 

Homeless, Inc. PSH R 100.0 unmet met unmet  $     241,584  $   4,803,308 1

26 RCHH PH-RRH Renewal Grant 2016

Rockingham County Help for 

Homeless, Inc. RRH R 99.5 unmet met unmet  $     193,022  $   4,996,330 1
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27 AC 1 Renewal 2016 Cardinal Innovations Healthcare PSH R 98.0 unmet unmet unmet  $     245,149  $   5,241,479 1

28 Solid Ground Renewal 2016 Housing Authority of City of Greenville PSH R 97.5 met unmet unmet  $       65,206  $   5,306,685 1

29 Chatham Person 2 Renewal 2016 Cardinal Innovations Healthcare PSH R 96.0 unmet unmet unmet  $       48,860  $   5,355,545 1

30 PBH 2009 Shelter Plus Care Renewal FY 2016 Cardinal Innovations Healthcare PSH R 95.5 unmet met unmet  $     142,836  $   5,498,381 1

31 Kerr Tar PH Renewal 2016 Cardinal Innovations Healthcare PSH R 92.0 unmet unmet unmet  $     392,221  $   5,890,602 1

32 Chatham Person 1 Renewal 2016 Cardinal Innovations Healthcare PSH R 88.0 unmet unmet unmet  $     109,968  $   6,000,570 1

33

Community Link- PRC-Permanent Supportive 

Housing- Renewal-2016

Community Link, Programs of 

Travelers Aid PSH R 85.0 unmet met unmet  $     248,489  $   6,249,059 1

34

Community Link- PRC- Rapid Rehousing- Renewal-

2016

Community Link, Programs of 

Travelers Aid RRH R 85.0 unmet met unmet  $     323,953  $   6,573,012 1

35 Project HOPE Renewal 2016 Housing Authority of City of Greenville PSH R 83.0 met unmet unmet  $     417,236  $   6,990,248 1

36 Seeds of Change Renewal 2016 Housing Authority of City of Greenville PSH R 83.0 met unmet unmet  $     288,288  $   7,278,536 1

37 Project Stable Solutions Renewal 2016 Housing Authority of City of Greenville PSH R 76.0 met unmet unmet  $       59,759  $   7,338,295 1&2

38 Eastpointe Shelter Plus Care Beacon II-New Eastpointe Human Services PSH N 129.0 met met met  $       62,014  $   7,400,309 2

39 Eastpointe Shelter Plus Care-Southeast-New Eastpointe Human Services PSH N 125.0 met met met  $     144,606  $   7,544,915 2

40

Alamance Women's Permanent Housing 

Program

Residential Treatment Services of 

Alamance, Inc. PSH R 70.0 unmet met unmet  $       61,400  $   7,606,315 2

41 STEPS RRH FY 2016 Burlington Development Corporation RRH R 43.0 unmet met unmet  $       58,348  $   7,664,663 2

42 SHAHC PH Renewal 2016

Surry Homeless and Affordable 

Housing Coalition PSH R 34.0 met unmet unmet  $     112,108  $   7,776,771 2

43 Kerr Tar PH 3 Renewal 2016 Cardinal Innovations Healthcare PSH R 23.0 unmet unmet unmet  $     155,550  $   7,932,321 2

44 Kerr Tar PH 5 Renewal 2016 Cardinal Innovations Healthcare PSH R 19.0 unmet unmet unmet  $       68,193  $   8,000,514 2

45 UCM Permanent Housing United Community Ministries PSH R 18.5 unmet met unmet  $       94,107  $   8,094,621 2

46 Pitt RRH 2016 Pitt County Planning RRH N 41.0 unmet met unmet  $     110,000  $   8,204,621 2


